



\$~101 to 103

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.M.C. 5647/2022, CRL.M.A. 22280/2022

SH BIRENDER PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarang Gupta, Adv. with
petitioner in person.

versus

SH. KAMAL CHHABRA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

102

CRL.M.C. 5650/2022, CRL.M.A. 22286/2022

SH. BIRENDER PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarang Gupta, Adv. with
petitioner in person.

versus

SH. KAMAL CHHABRA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

103

+ CRL.M.C. 5658/2022, CRL.M.A. 22312/2022

SH. BIRENDER PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarang Gupta, Adv. with
petitioner in person.

versus

SH. KAMAL CHHABRA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner, alongwith petitioner present in person, seeks to withdraw the present petitions with liberty to initiate appropriate steps in accordance with law and/ or raising the very same



contention before the learned Trial Court at the appropriate stage(s), as and when required.

2. Accordingly, the present petitions, alongwith the pending applications are dismissed with liberty as prayed for.

3. A copy of this order be kept in all the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 30, 2026/bh